PRESENTED BY:
Total

I Warran
T S Servlcesty

<. W.L.AMOS, SR.
BANK OF AMERICA %7  [OUNDATION

LIRFE ROEiNSFinan

CONSTRUCTORS, INC. CREDIT UNION

credit union

®s ROUTEONE

Rescue "‘ Mission Macon Volunteer

‘OF MIDDLE GEORGIA clinic Healthcare with Heart

MERDOWS? 2~ .. BRICKYAR]) * e
“ o W\ YN X R G Golf C LIS
GUN CLUB @ SHOOTING SCHOOL y — (




Total
Warranty
Services

(| ‘

Total Warranty Services

Celebrity

CLASSIC

www.firstmilewarranty.com

“Protecting you from the first mile you own your vehicle”



Making business _
easier for auto dealers

Especially now.

Running a dealership comes with its share of uncertain

terrain. But one thing is certain. Our Dealer Financial- Services

team is dedicated to being by your side with the resources,

solutions and vision to see you through.

“Curt McGowan
curt. ncgowan®bofa.com
770.774.4736

business.bofa:com/dealer

S

BANK OF AMERICA %7

“Bank of America” and “BofA Securities” are the marketing names used by the Global Banking and Global Markets divisions of Bank of America Corporation. Lending, other commercial banking activities, and trading
in certain financial instruments are performed globally by banking affiliates of Bank of America Corporation, including Bank of America, N.A., Member FDIC. Trading in securities and financial instruments, and
strategic advisory, and other investment banking activities, are performed globally by investment banking affiliates of Bank of America Corporation (“Investment Banking Affiliates”), including, in the United States,
BofA Securities, Inc. and Merrill Lynch Professional Clearing Corp., both of which are registered broker-dealers and Members of SIPC, and, in other jurisdictions, by locally registered entities. BofA Securities, Inc. and
Merrill Lynch Professional Clearing Corp. are registered as futures commission merchants with the CFTC and are members of the NFA.

Investment products offered by Investment Banking Affiliates:|  Are Not FDIC Insured | Are Not Bank Guaranteed May Lose Value

©2023 Bank of America Corporation. All rights reserved. DFS-517-AD 5727559

1 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




GENESISOF MACON

Genesis of Macon

FIve STAR LiRH

AUTONVIOTIVE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

2 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




Cohgmtufa:tion% W3 Gradvates
Piotured are our Uife Recovery Trogranm Grauates. Those indhvidhals committed VL wonths of sacrifice and hardf work
inorder to mbuju ard] vecover ‘r(ivzs; ﬂ\mg.ln Cl\rigt, beoomihg trie ’croyl\iwvf ’clw Lord tlwt wf:msemjrh% work
through the Mission. As-those men and woinen transition back into the world please join us in prayer, encouragi
tlr\w ‘o cordinue on tlw?xtl\vﬁ'\’o\o@ Mwyﬁm M’Emyowmttl\mgl\ );zsus Cﬁ\%’ctl\a’ctlwt Win ’:feir

time at-the Thission.

3 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



BETTER
BANKING

Why bank at Robins Financial Credit Union? Higher rates on deposits,
lower rates on loans, plus awesome membership perks and givebacks.
These are just some of the ways you’ll experience the Credit Union
difference.

Visit our website, or stop by any of our branch locations to see how much
money you could save by switching to Robins Financial Credit Union.

B New, Used, Refinanced Auto Loans B Convenient Account Access
B First Time Mortgage Loans B Competitive Rates

B Home Equity Line of Credit B Local Decisions

B Visa® Platinum Rewards Credit Card B Community Partner

B Youth Accounts B Over 65 Years in Business

&
478.923.3773 or 800.241.2405 | robinsfcu.org ROBI NS | n |
R I

@ Federally insured by NCUA. Contact the Credit Union for membership details. C EDIT U N

GRRGRTUNITY

al
ON

4 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



YOUR MONEY,
DONE RIC

csval amesevens w0

— - L W s~ W
**!LL__. 2 uumv y

Il.

CREDIT UNION

HIGH-VALUE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS
DIGITAL CONVENIENCE
PERSONAL, FRIENDLY SERVICE

Find us at 35 area branches,

including 9 in Tuscaloosa.

% Il ALABAMA

Feel good about your money. credif union
AlabamaCU.com

ESI Federally Insured by NCUA.

5 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




#% ROUTEONE

Powering the Vehicle
Buying Experience
for Today's Customer

CREDIT | MENU | eCONTRACTING

] ]

= Connect with us at
ROUTEONE.COM/CONNECT

6 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



ELITE FLOORING CONTRACTORS, LLC

640 Second Street | Macon, GA 31201 | 478-746-1100
proudly supports the

Rescue "‘ Mission

OF MIDDLE GEORGIA
7 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




Meetings - Weddings - Christmas Parties - Fundraisers -

Drinks After Work - Receptions - Showers - Bridal Luncheons

1842Inn.com - (478)-741-1842

8 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Rescue G")N\ission

EXECUTIVE BOARD
Charlie Cantrell
CHAIRMAN

Stewart Vernon
VIGE-CHAIR

Beverly Olson
SECRETARY

Susan Collins
TREASURER

J. Blake Sullivan
MEMBER-AT-LARGE

Dr. Bill Argo
MEMBER-AT-LARGE

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Bobby Cramer

Buddy Glawson

Mike Jenkins

Frank Malloy

Alfred Sams

Chris R. Sheridan

Louis Tompkins

Jeff Thompson

Wimberly Treadwell

ADVISORY BOARD
Oliver Bateman |l

Martha Blue

Senator Saxby Chambliss
Ashley Copelan

Carolyn Crayton

Sheriff David Davis
Michael Ketterbaugh
Tommy Mixon

Robert Reichert

PRESIDENT/CEQ
Pat Chastain

6601 Zebulon Road
Macon, Georgia 31220

T. 478.743.5445
F: 478.742.4757
www.RescueMissionGA.com

OF MIDDLE GEORGIA

On behalf of the Board of Directors and the Five Star Automotive family, I want to say thank you to
every person who has made this event a reality. Whether you’re a sponsor, donor, advertiser, playing on
a team, or a volunteer, your participation and support of this event is saving lives. For over 70 years, the
Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia has helped thousands of men, women, boys, and girls find hope and
inconceivable life change. We are excited to see what the Lord has in store for the future of the Mission
and the work that it does through Him. Every year, the funds raised through the Five Star Celebrity
Classic and Auction are of huge importance in allowing the Mission to meet the needs of so many in our
community. I again thank you for being a part of this event and showing such love and compassion for
our friends and neighbors in the Middle Georgia area.

God Bless,

Charlie Cantrell
Board Chairman
Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia

Thank you so much for participating in the Five Star Celebrity Classic. I have been a part of this event
since 1991 and am honored to have my name attached to such a worthwhile cause.

Many thanks to all the volunteers who, without their hard work and dedication, this event would not
be possible. Ilook forward to future tournaments and hope you will continue to be a part of this great
event.

Sincerely,

y/a

Kevin Brown

Thank you to all of you who have joined together to make this year’s Five Star Celebrity Classic a success.
I grew up in Macon and know the goodness and generosity of our community. Your participation allows
us to provide healthcare, shelter, and support to those in need.

I hope you enjoy this event, whether you are at the auction or on the course, a volunteer, or a sponsor.
I’'m proud to join with you as we work and play to make this a stronger community.

Russell Henley

Macon Volunteer

o (Clinic

Make Us 60#\( Mission

9 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Providing responsive and cost-effective civil and
environmental engineering solutions with over 30
years of knowledge and experience.

TRIPLE#Q POINT

ENGIN E ING

www.tpointeng.com

GDeveIopment ® Environment ® Water

10 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



The Board of Directors wish to
express our gratitude to the staff for
their hard work, dedication &
commitment to the Rescue Mission of

Middle Georgia

N 1) A &

= g 3 = = 23R,
L ae® ' < .55 )
e e ST e AR S

Board of Directors Chris R. Sheridan
Charlie Cantrell-Chair Louis Frank Tompkins
Stewart Vernon-Vice Chair Jeff Thompson
Beverly Olson-Secretary Wimberly Treadwell
Susan Collins-Treasurer Advisory Board

Dr. Bill Argo-Member-At-Large Oliver Bateman I1I

Blake Sullivan-Member-At-Large Martha Blue
Bobby Cramer Senator Saxby Chambliss
Buddy Glawson Ashley Copelan
Mike Jenkins Carolyn Crayton
Frank Malloy Sheriff David Davis
Alfred Sams Michael Ketterbaugh

11 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




J UES

UES is the leading used oil collector in the South East. Covering fourteen states and
with a growing fleet of more than 100 trucks, UES collects more than 33M gallons of
used oil. Customers of any size trust in our services and we are proud of our
commitment. UES is a company made of good, hard-working, and capable people and
our customers are the center of our daily quest for improvement.

Universal Environmental Services 411 Dividend Drive Peachtree City, GA 30269

FIvE STAR

Celebrity

CLASSIC

Macon Volunteer
Clinic. "=

12 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



A Our volunteers give
healthcare with heart

every day at MVC!

www.MaconVolunteerClinic.org - 376 Rogers Avenue - Macon, GA 31204 - 478-755-1110

13 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



WEEK NIGHTS
SPMI6PMI|11PM

f

Iv3WMAZ©

STRAIGHT FROM THE HEART

14 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




VRN

NISSAN

Anything But Basic

New 2023
New 2023 Nissan Sentra

¢ A
———.
M,

I;MO\ °

5

New 2023
Nissan Rogue

FiveStarNissan.com / NissanOfAlbany.com / FiveStarNissanOfFlorence.com

15 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




TrueCar shoppers spend

$1,000,000,000

on vehicles from Certified Dealers every month.

TrueCcr

L;-‘;HE Reach car buyers who close fast.

truecar.com/dealer

Based on yearly average cumulative new and used car sales.

16 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Where your drive
meets opportunity.

Synovus is proud to support The Five Star Kevin Brown and
Russell Henley Celebrity Classic.

e g ’ e il o AL Leoge= g RO )

.
L

A,
— =
EL/d ey Likead

#1 in Customer Satisfaction

for Consumer Banking in the Southeast Region
and #1 for Trust.

For J.D. Power 2023 award information, visit jdpower.com/awards g e t t h e r e

Synovus Bank, Member FDIC

17 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



FIVEYj’STAR

FOOD ERVICE

supports the

FIvVE STAR

'Celebrity |

CLASSIC

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC



ACE
ENTITIES LLC

Commercial/Industrial Concrete
and Masonry Contractors

Specializing in Turnkey services -

now offering concrete cutting and core drilling

Thank you Five Star Automotive
for your community support
from the Fried Family

19 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



A\ Crowe

Smart decisions
today.

Lasting
value tomorrow."

Using our deep specialization as an accounting, consulting,
and technology firm, we forge each relationship with the
intention of delivering an exceptional client experience
and creating lasting value.

Crowe is proud to support the Five Star Kevin Brown
Russell Henley Celebrity Classic.

To learn more, visit crowe.com or contact Ed Reinhard
at +1 614 365 2202 or ed.reinhard@crowe.com.

Audit / Tax / Advisory / Risk / Performance —e— crowe.com

Visit www.crowe.com/disclosure for more information about Crowe LLP, its subsidiaries, and Crowe Global. © 2018 Crowe LLP. r LO-19017-002A

20 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Honored Sponsor of the
Five Star Celebrity Classic

Wherever there is a human in need, there is an
opportunity for kindness and to make a difference.

KEVIN HEATH

CDK Global is proud to help support the charities of this celebrated event:
Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia, Fellowship of Christian Athletes and

Macon Volunteer Clinic. Thank you for your boundless compassion.

CDK GLOBAL.

21 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




FUSINZI

FORMS N ENS

PROUD SPONSOR

* Restaurant Uniforms e Custom Embrmdery
 Kitchen Uniforms e Custom

* Housekeeping Uniforms * Advertising Specialties
e Career Apparel * Table Llnens & Skirting

AN\ R
fusannmprms ?onk\\ V.

@fus“un)m)rms‘
o ce: éo)s*e'aé paas A\

22 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



HunNT REFINING COMPANY

IS PROUD TO SUPPORT THE

FIvE STAR

'Celebrity |

CLASSIC

2222222222222222222222



& P’“NIVEJP‘;\

1-003- 202 '3

%,

Macon
Volunteer

Thank you for supporting
Macon Volunteer Clinic!

Il

For 20 years, MVC has provided primary medical and
dental care to low-income, working, uninsured adults at
no cost, because of your support!

Board of Directors
Deanna Hill Jones, Chair Justin Hollingsworth. JD

Saralyn Hiley, MT (ASCP), Secretary Keri Jones

Steve Slade, Treasurer Jonathan Martin, JD

Bill Allen, CPA Samer Othman, DDS

Gary Bernstein, MD Elizabeth Schorr

Ethel Cullinan, PhD Jon-Michael Williams

www.MaconVolunteerClinic.org - 376 Rogers Avenue - Macon, GA 31204 - 478-755-1110

24 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




(- 7=a A WILsON BRYANT AIR CONDITIONING

{\AA.-/ -

g Serving the middle Georgia area with excellence for the last 50 years.

MACON (478) 742.6395 RESIDENTIAL | COMMERCIAL | REFRIGERATION

LAKE OCONEE (706) 485.5456

WHAT WE OFFER

Commercial | Refrigeration
Commercial Heating & Cooling
Residential Heating & Cooling

Residential Geothermal Heating & Cooling
Commercial Kitchen Equipment Service

visa FINANCING AVAILABLE [~

¥ www.BRYANT-AIR.com 23

BEB BEB
354 Pine Street Lane | Macon, GA 31202

Macon: 478.742.6395 | Lake Oconee: 706.485.5456 | Fax: 478.742.7852

25 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Thomas Financial

Iafe = Health = Wealth

A Wealth of
Knowledge
Under One Roof

Lauren Thomas Compton, CEO

Life Insurance

Wealth Management
Jick THomas, Foundes Corporate Retirement Planning
Employee Benefits

Our multi-generational firm is ready to handle all your needs.

We provide sophisticated financial solutions for high-net-worth individuals and growth
companies designed to help protect, grow, and preserve wealth for this generation and the next.

We proudly support the Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia, the Macon
Volunteer Clinic, and the Fellowship of Christian Athletes.

813.273.9416 | www.thomasfinancial.com

Securities and Investment Advisory Services Offered Through M Holdings Securities, Inc. A Registered Broker/Dealer and Investment
Advisor, Member FINRA/SIPC. Thomas Financial is independently owned and operated. #3724206.1

26 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



APPLING BROTHERS COMPANY
2763 OLD GRAY HIGHWAY

MACON, GA 31211
(478)745-2273 PHONE
(478)745-2272 FAX
appling @applingbrothers.com EMAIL

27 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Alvina Stewart,

oo StateFarm-

-4 m— U H Lik Facebook
4 '. J Ben G ran Itz TheSwalniSUSh?Jr;I.l?/lcizldloeoGeorgia

Agent WWW.MIDDLEGEORGIA.SWANNSCHOOL.COM
(470) 251-8766

6351 Zebulon Rd., Suite D
Macon, GA 31220
478-219-9615
ben.granitz.e2vp @statefarm.com

The greatest compliment Proudly Supports
you can give is a referral. the Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia

Glass Wholesalers of Macon
4273 San Carlos Drive

478-784-0030
Proudly supports the

OF MIDDLE GEORGIA

28 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



BUTLLCIR B

AUTOI\/IOTIVE GROUP HG

ACURA ¢ AUD| « BMW ¢ CHEVROLET * CHRYSLER ¢ DODGE
FORD » HONDA o JEEP o LEXUS ¢ NISSAN ¢ RAM « TOYOTA

SHOP BUTLERCARS.COM 24/7

29 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




NO MATTER WHERE YOU ARE
- THINK FIVE STAR

+ir ATLANTA

*TL@J&LDUSA v MILLEDGEVILLE
MABDNGA

* WARNER
ROBINS

*ALBA'NY

Y LAFAYE o 9 9 : . ’E M
\ AUTOMOTIVE
ol _ oS
e cocaws Jeep Gram (@) | & <c= &
fé\; 0M‘l‘ /,, .
Wﬁa@@% @ @ T@A %) "ﬁ"‘ H (= = CHEVROLET c,?ic

DriveFiveStar.com

30 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



CAPITAL CITY BANK IS HERE TO LEND A HELPING HAND and support others who do the same.
We are proud to support the Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia in serving those facing addiction,
domestic violence, and homelessness in our Macon-Bibb County community. Thank you for lending a hand.

. — — B
5area Iocatlorlls;g;edrrg‘eg;ooﬁ. capltal c.ty
. Bank
Member

www.ccbg.com
FDIC More than your bank. Your banker.

1llll']“

31 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



DESIGN ¢ INSTALL « SERVICE

J Bl y3
CONDITIONING
AND SHEET METAL, INC.

(478) 477-5506

“Your Comfort Is Our Concern”

WE SUPPORT THE

N

on & Rao

%&0 2

Q [}
. S
S =
1\
~ d 3@

FIvE STAR

'Celebrity !

CLASSIC

2222222222222222222222



Il
i
.}]L

Jl

|

'Hwnum

|,|
|

]

L1

|
l
|

1“ HH! il

> hh

|

FELLOWSHIP OF

CHRISTIAN
ATHLETES

www.fca.org

Middle GA FCA | 863-449-0494 | www.MiddleGAFCA.org

33 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




Rinnai.

GRILLS TANKLESS WATER HEATERS

i Zﬁ
i

EVERGREEN PROPANE

Serving all of Middle Georgia’s Propane and Lawn Equipment needs!

Proud to Sponsor Macon

Rescue Mission | T /

THE PROPANE COMPANY THAT
J/ RESPONDS to your NEEDS Fast
( FOCUSES on SAFETY

4’ TREATS you like FAMILY

You cthall Love your Ueightbon as Ypanself.

Mank 12:51

Macon -Warner Robins- Thomaston- Forsyth- Eatonton
Evergreenpropane.com

855-335-9333

Qo A (ECHD

EVERGREE N Outdoor Power Equipment

OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT
DIVISION OF EVERGREEN PROPANE

34 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



[ Bed

“Bass Pro Shops - Where shopping is an adventure

Bass Pro Shops
5000 Bass Pro Boulevard
Macon, GA 31210
(478) 757-7600

Bass Pro Shops is proud to support the
Five Star Kevin Brown Russell Henley Celebrity Classic to benefit
the Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia, Macon Volunteer Clinic
and The Fellowship of Christian Athletes

35 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




PERSONAL INJURY

> Auto and Motorcycle > Denied Claims

> Tractor Trailer Accidents > Construction Injuries

> Wrongful Death Cases > All Neck & Back Injuries

> Slip & Fall > Carpal Tunnel Syndrome

> Negligent Security > Repetitive Motion Injuries _

> Bicycle/Pedestrian > Catastrophic Injuries £/

> Animal Attacks > Shoulder Injuries Atty. Jeffrey Powers
> Nursing Home Negligence Licensed in GA and FL * Former ibb County Felony Prosecutor

EXCLUSIVELY ACCIDENT A =
e i e (05 (38:6884

3557 Vineville Avenue, Macon § f I www.powerslawgroup.com

vHOSTILO
SLAW FIRM

36 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Powering a
stronger community.

Community is at the heart of what makes Georgia
such a desirable place to live, learn, and do business.

We believe in strengthening our community, which is
why the company, our employees, and our retirees have
supported various local organizations over the past
decade with both our time and resources.

A Georgia Power

37 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



951.6491

418

CO

|
38 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC

WWW.4/8EVENTS



AUTOTALITY

DESIGN. EQUIPMENT. SERVICE.

Proud supporter of

=<

(@°)
=,
QN
<

N

S

N
4

Five STAR

| Celebrity |

CLASSIC

39 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



A life well planned allows you to

VE YOUR
LIFE.

TYLER BROWN
Financial Advisor

TERESA COMBS
Senior Vice President, Investments

RYAN EMORY
Vice President, Investments

MATTHEW FOX
Financial Advisor

BILLY GREER
Managing Director

GEORGE GREER
Financial Advisor

121 Perimeter Parkway
Macon, GA 31210
T 478.471.4440

raymondjames.com/macongawealthmanagement

HAL GREER
Managing Director

SHERI HAUGABOOK
Senior Vice President, Investments

AMY HEFNER
Financial Advisor

STEPHENS LAMB
First Vice President, Investments

JON LEWIS
Financial Advisor

ROBERT MCCORD
Branch Manager
Vice President, Investments

CRAWFORD PEACE
Financial Advisor

PETER PERSONS
Vice President, Investments

ROBERT PERSONS
Financial Advisor

EDDIE WILSON
Financial Advisor

RAYMOND JAMES

PROUD TO SUPPORT THE

RESCUE MISSION OF MIDDLE GEORGIA

Raymond James Macon branch was a sponsor of the The Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia.
Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia is not affiliated with and does not endorse the people, products or services of Raymond James.
© 2023 Raymond James & Associates, Inc., member New York Stock Exchange/SIPC.
Raymond James is not affiliated with and does not endorse the above organizations. 23-BR3LU-0068 TA 8/23

40 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




SHERIDAN

CONSTRUCTION

WE LOOK FORWARD TO WORKING WITH YOU.

1572 Schofield Street | Macon, GA 31201 | 478-743-1578 | www.sheridanconstruction.com

41 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




@MercerFootball

MERCER ATHLETIC FOUNDATION

FUNDRAISING ARM OF MERCER ATHLETICS

WWW.SUPPORTMAF.COM

Established in 2008, the Mercer Athletic Foundation is
the fundraising arm of the Mercer University Athletic
Department. Its mission is to raise funds to help
increase athletic scholarships. upgrade facilities &
recruit & retain top-level coaches.

HOW IT'S USED

With growth comes significant cost, which makes

the MAF critical to the success of the University & its
student-athletes. All dollars raised through MAF are
used solely to help keep Mercer athletics programs at
the forefront of the Southern Conference.

> Increasing scholarship & learning opportunities
for Mercer University student-athletes.

> Upgrading & advancing facilities to provide
first-class venues for Mercer Athletics.

P> Recruiting, hiring & maintaining quality
Leadership for all Mercer Athletic teams.

42 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




PATTERSON
CHIROPRACTIC
CENTER

1304 Macon Rd., Perry, GA 31069
www.perrychiropractor.com

Life » great....Chivopractic core makes o
better!

Call today for your appointment!
478-987-7555

*Most insurance and Medicare gladly accepted*

Dr. Craig Patterson — Dr. Nick Price — Dr. Spencer Patterson

LC

Rick Goette

rickgoette@gmail.com

572 2nd Street
Macon, GA 31201

478-748-1372 Office
800-322-1372 Toll Free
478-254-1930 Cell

Arlanta Fuel <4

COMPANY

:
T
R

Proud to support the Five Star Kevin Brown
Russell Henley Celebrity Classic

43 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




FormationAdvertising.com

44 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




BARNES

ORTHOPEDIC CENTER

o

SPORTS MEDICINE
JOINT RECONSTRUCTION
SINCE 1950

1625 HARDEMAN AVE.
MACON, GA 31201

PHONE: 478-474-2114

45 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




mperial

proud supporter of the

ﬂ & R, RZIS&

gefi

FIvE STAR

'Celebrity

CLASSIC

46 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Automotive & Carwash
Equipment Services

ACES is proud to support the

/_\
W & Rog,
(0//

&0@3
& v ©
3 =
- é d §Q

FIvE STAR

|Celebrity |

CLASSIC

47 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



L.W. BENTON CO.
AUCTIONS

P.O. Box 7989
Macon, Georgia 31209-7989

478-744-0027
www.bidderone.com

Licensed . .. Bonded . . . Insured

Official Auctioneer of the

T
r& \1 8 R Y, S o
<0 &%
2
N S
S S
N4 ) <

FIveE S1ar

|Celebrity

CLASSIC




SERVING THE BEST
CUSTOMERS FOR MORE
THAN THREE DECADES

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC



FIvE STAR

'Celebrity

CLASSIC

50 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



COX
AUTOMOTIVE

CREATING CONNECTIONS THAT COUNT

51 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



A}

VIRGINIA JOSEY LAW

52 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



AND AWARDS

4313 Pio Nono Ave

Macon, GA 31206
478-781-7370

* Plaques * Desk Sets

* Trophies * Hats

* Logos * Golf Shirts

* Medallions * T-shirts

* Ribbons * Pens

* Gift Items * Clocks

* Name Badges * Plastic Signs

" Banners * Laser Engraving

* Custom Embroidery
* Custom-made awards
* Advertising Specialties
* Free engraving on trophies

HOURS: Monday - Friday 9:00-5:30

www.rutherfordtrophies.com

53 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




CHRISTY

LET U5 HELP YOU PLAN
YOUR FUTURE.

e 1

e

ot NS &

e

Income Planning (Securities, Annuities, Bonds,
Cash Flow Analysis, and Cash Management)

Roth, Tax, Estate, and Charitable Planning
Benefit, Insurance, and Tax Return Analysis

Meetings with Your Attorney, CPA, Family
Members or Heirs

866-331-7749

aAdvisory services offered through Christy Capital 2939 McManus Road
Management, Inc., a Registered Investment Advisor, Macon, Ga 31220

54 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




115 Richard Russell Parkway
Warner Robins
922-9047

660 North Avenue
Macon
T46-6300

4550 Forsyth Road
Macon
474-7410

220 Tom Hill Sr. Blhvd,
Macon
474-7RB2

4321 Hartley Bridge Road
Macon

FRESH 7881010
FOR "IPiE;I';!IrSam Hunn Bhed.

I&\o\ger EVERYONE.

5928 Zebulon Road
Macon
T7-4150

45238 Presidential Pkwry.
Macon
405-3910

2094 Watson Blvd.
Viarner Robins
971-2320

774 Highway 96
Bonaire
938-5T700

2809 N. Columbia Street
Milledgeville
444-2140

55 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Mansfield Energy

READY TO TURN FUEL PROBLEMS INTO

FUEL SOLUTIONS?

NGRS

HELPING YOU GET THE JOB DONE

Mansfield empowers organizations of
all sizes to access petroleum products,
logistics, and services they need to be
more competitive. Ready to find,
smarter, tech-enabled answers to fuel
management challenges ranging from
risk reduction to meeting your
sustainability goals? Now You Can

%

8,000

CUSTOMERS ACROSS
THE U.S. AND CANADA

What sets Mansfield apart?

Mansfield's comprehensive distribution
network offers the right technology and
resources to manage your fuel program.

@ BIGGER REACH

Leverage the purchasing power and
distribution network that always delivers
what you need, where you need it.

@ BROADER SOLUTIONS

Gain easy access to products, services, and
technologies that streamline your operations.

@ BETTER ADVICE

Find creative solutions and continuously
improve your program with our expert team
of industry veterans.

M INFO@MANSFIELDOIL.COM
Q 800-695-6626
@ WWW.MANSFIELD.ENERGY

56 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



The Genuine. The Original.

| (OVEREEEDDOO, 4

O

- Macon - Warner Roblns

Servicing all your
GARAGE DOOR needs

Since 1973

478-474-4347

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC



_ A american
| O service
| industries

Lk 2751950

L american
sm Industries

contract janitorial services

industrial | commercial | post-construction
offices | medical facilites | schools | warehouses | churches

we stock manufacture recommended products

forbo | rubber | terrazzo | concrete | non-conductive vct

for FREE ESTIMATE call 478.781.9500

locally owned & operated | licensed-bonded
www.asi-clean.com

58 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Pyles

PLUMBING & UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC.
Since 1964

478-746-0264

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC



CALL 478.746.8269
TODAY for a consultation!

Reniais.com

macon

tent rentals

I .
|

ENDLESS TENT OPTIONS + EVENT ACCESSORIES

Macon Tent Rentals is your one-stop-shop for all event production needs, including tent options tailored
to your occasion as well as chairs, tables, linens, staging, and more. Whatever you're imagining for your
event, we can make it a reality.

SOLUTIONS FOR EVERY EVENT

= = A

CORPORATE INDUSTRIAL WEDDINGS COLLEGIATE OTHER OCCASIONS

60 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Insuring Middle Georgia since 1920
5082 Forsyth Road | Macon, GA 31210

(478) 743-9318

www.th-ins.com

™

.

C ENTRAL Independent
INSURANCE ’Angsg""?pce

EXCELLENCE IS OUR POLICY." The Trusted Choice*

61 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




AR | TS

CAIKINV

140 Tom Hill Sr. Blvd.
1569 Bass Rd

EAT MR A

Macon, Georgia 31210
Macon, Georgia 31210

478-471-0274
478-254-7911

you might not know
we have life, home,
auto and business
insurance. now you do.

simple human sense

62 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC

FARNSWORTH
INSURANCE

478.986.4000
farnsworthins.com

Auto-Qwners
INSURANCE

LIFE - HOME - CAR - BUSINESS




ﬂr' GeorgiaSystemOperations

Who We Are

Georgia System Operations Corporation is an independent, not-for-profit, and tax-exempt electric
utility system operations company owned by our Members: 38 of Georgia’s distribution electric
membership corporations (the Member Systems), Oglethorpe Power Corporation (OPC), and Georgia
Transmission Corporation (GTC). GSOC is one of four companies — along with OPC, GTC, and Smarr
EMC — that this group of EMCs formed to provide and deliver wholesale electric services to them.

GSOC delivers safe, reliable, and economic power by controlling and monitoring electric generation,
transmission, and distribution assets owned by OPC, GTC, Smarr EMC, the Members, and their power
supply partners. Operating within the Southeastern reliability subregion of the SERC Reliability
Corporation (or SERC), GSOC complies with all applicable North American Electric Reliability
Corporation (NERC) reliability standards. We also manage the critical infrastructure protection (CIP)
program for GTC and GSOC

Health care
centered in
the heart of

your

~ 10745-0822

e ’iedmont.org (4 - 'qu PiEqud!\?;s @G/Oﬁa"ge /Wes ﬁere

- S

-

< ‘o .
@, )

63 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



@TRADING POST Cotivaabls
MOVING & STORAGE
D
B@ K@
Citywi de proudly supports
Statewate
Since 1930 |CFnlrEg1m; |
elebri
= | CLASSICy

WEST FIRE EXTINGUISHER SERVICE, INC.

Fire Extinguisher / Kitchen Suppression / Exit and Security Lighting

Kelley Cole Office: (478) 254-6203
Southeast Cell: (478) 718-0623
Sales & Service Email: kewestfire@yahoo.com

64 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



&roHC

EVHC helps mid-market companies
like yours save millions of dollars
in health insurance.

Let us help you, too.

EVHC'’s self-funded plans let you take control of your
health insurance by letting you keep your margins while
providing great coverage to your employees. You get
low deductibles, 24/7 service, flexible plans, and

only pay for claims incurred. It’s better than

getting a hole-in-one.

EVHC. Changing the way the
employer-based health
insurance game is played.

evhc.com

65 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



. NishoDuaht)
W e ko

The Staff and Residents of

" Dick & Bobbie Ann Pope
Kevin & Candace Brown
ﬁ Dean & Ashley Copelan

OD}//‘QW Russell & Teil Henley

f-«f’(’}ham & Sall

ly Henley

(m loving memory of Dr. Bifl Am &&/

o
% @ M?’ LUMO ‘%WW
fr
W W /f/

66 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




for your faithful support and service through the

years. You have truly helped change lives and

make a difference in this community.
SN




-

P M Pt Ui i S ART E R s R i A S
A S S L

o STAY AHEAD
EV]VEE%I\FAPS Representation and Resources in Workplace Law 0 ﬂﬂ

) For additional information, visit us at www.constangy.com X o
or call our Macon office at 478.740.8600

HOWARD, MOORE
& MCDUFFIE, P.C.

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

577 Mulberry Street, Ste 1610
Macon, Georgia 31201

(478) 742-5317
www.hmmcpaga.com

68 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



SIA

STONE INSURANCE AGENCY

Employee Benefits
Dental Vision Life
Disability
Individual Health
Medicare Supplements

www.stonebenefits.com
Q 3319 Northside Drive, Macon, GA 31210
@ 478-757-9225

9 estone@stonebenefits.com

ﬁ Follow us

Serving Middle Georgia
for over 40 years

Call one of our Brokers

David Stone Cheryl Walker
Evan Stone Jami Conover
Kelly Channell

l GLASS
SPECIALTIES LLC

Commercial Residential
478-784-0056 Storefronts Heavy Equipment
4273 San Carlos Dr. Insulated Glass Mirrors
Macon, Ga 31205 And More

Glassspecialtiesllc@gmail.com

Bray CREEK
TIMBERLANDS, INC.

MARK T ROSS
PRESIDENT

Post OFFICE Box 4842
MACON, GEORGIA 31208-4842
CELL: (478) 951-3251

EMAIL: MARK@BRAYCREEK.COM

DUNWODY
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

BJ DUNWODY
PRINCIPAL/ACCOUNT EXECUTIVE

BJDUNWODY@GMAIL.COM

» D3MACON@INDOFF.COM

488 CHERRY STREET
MACON, GEORGIA 31201

C: 478.361.7250
0O: 800.200.1304
F: 866.237.2601

69 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




LOWE ELECTRIC
. /SUPPLY COMPANY

MORE THAN ELECTRICAL

Call Toll Free 800-868-8661

Corporate Office:
1525 Forsyth St. - Macon, GA 31201

SOUARE ACADEMY

; ” £
] \ &y o : L& . = ) |
e » “ - { ‘ 3 y e - i
5 SR ' * 7 = ol
3 TN . + L -y 2.
X i o v 4 - BN e ¢ L /
o N T honeoF AN [l Gl || '
' _;;‘_:! Iy ' / 3
At . : ¥ AN! (e S el SS y. -
“ L S & al ; |
= ~ . et
E : \

STUDENT/ COMMUNITY ACCEPTED TO AWARDED IN RETAINED HOPE
TEACHERRATIO  SERVICEHOURS A COLLEGE OR
UNIVERSITY

111 TROJAN TRAIL, MACON GA 31210 - TATTNALL.ORG - 478.471.6760

70 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



103 Jail House Alley
Byron, Georgia 31008

(478) 550-3597
argpestcontrol@yahoo.com

AFFORDABLE

Tony McKinney RELIABLE|QUAL|TY
OWNER E= EJ PEST CONTROL

License No. SP12095

HE /A\
Chris Raymond
Pett Emtrar ol S UMMIT GROUP

Pest Control Solutions

COMMERCIAL & INVESTMENT REAL ESTATE

e (478) 750-7507

COMPUTER DIAGNOSTICS « AC & RADIATORS - TOWING

_— www.thesummitgroupmacon.com
198 Harold G. Clarke Pkwy. -g— gﬂi @ BBB
Forsyth, GA 31029 € Y
SHOP: 478-994-1840 FAX: 478-994-1845

E-mail: floydpaint@yahoo.com
ED FLOYD - Owner * Cell: 478-214-5117

Atrium Health

This is what life is supposed to feel like. When you aren’t held back. When you Navicent

have a health partner that doesn’t just treat part of you — they care for all of you. live fu"y
That's why more people prefer Atrium Health, with the most complete care that

lets you get back to the moments that matter. That's what it’s like to live fully. Now part of vgs ADVOCATEHEALTH

71 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Making your
Fixed Ops more
profitable with

our 3:1 ROI
guaranteed!

Y Dynatron

Software °

2222222222222222222222



PANAPRIN; 7

B —

Panaprint is an award winning printer of high quality magazines such as
the one you are looking at now. Many other beautiful color products are
produced, too. Business is booming and we have several job openings

with good pay, benefits and opportunity for advancement. We will train.

Interested?

Take a look at current openings and benefits.
www.panaprint.com/careers

— PANAPRINT

7979 NE Industrial Blvd « Macon, Georgia 31216
Phone: 478-788-0676 « Toll Free: 800-622-0676 *« www.panaprint.com

73 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



STRATFORDAC ADE M

Don't miss the opportunity fo. Stratford Academy

your child the wings to 6010 Peake Road
g Macon, GA 31220

www.stratford.or
478.477.8073

N

Stratford Academy does not discriminate on the basis of sex, race, color,

Visi'l' our Websi*’ fw m religion, or national origin in the administration of its educational
. _I: . I h | v programs, admissions policies, financial aid policies, employment
N OrmO'l'l On G : sc edm ﬂ CUl practices, or other school-administered programs. Stratford Academy is

.l.o ur *y. 5 Middle Georgia’s oldest independent, college preparatory school

providing a premier education for students age 3 through 12th grade.

74 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Real-Time Retail

Automotive’s Leading Dealer Retailing System

AnnIme [ comow

CarNow

@ Details @ ¢ -
12 oxes.

©® Conversations Ann i

D reetonn

£ Mo

& oy
& e
B ovenes

G Powors

Payments

= S

36mo 48mo
$1,144 $970

60mo

36mo
$869

CarNow’s Real-Time Retail platform
empowers dealers to enhance customer
experiences, streamline operations, and
increase revenue with seamless, end-to-end
management of the car-buying journey.

Learn more at
www.carnow.com

75 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC

CarNowr

The Only Road to Real-Time"



76 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Walsh Honda

Phone: 478-788-4510

www.walshhonda.com

2056 Eisenhower Parkway

Macon, Georgia

Ryan Tarpley
Owner
478-256-5308

Warner Robins Paintless Dent Repair

WE COME TO YOU! Ryan.wrpdr@gmail.com
Serving Middle GA Dents, dings, creases, hail

77 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



\\\\\\D’S P4
N —— Yy

GUNS | JEWELRY | LOANS

Middle Georgia's Go-To
Place for Guns

Ruger | Benelli | Colt
Smith & Wesson | Glock | Springfield
Remington | Browning

—— e

www.HOWARDSPAWNMACON.com
3171 Mercer University Drive, Macon, GA 31204 - 418-143-57121

78 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




Tabernacle
Baptist Church

God-Glorifying
Bible-Centered
Disciple-Making

www.tbcmacon.com

— ‘ « Desktops
i

* Old Cars/Rods * Table Tops

* Heavy Equipment

Home / Auiﬁ Glass Replacement
MOBILE SERVICE

4789560111
1-866-956-0111

111 Jailhouse Alley | Byron, GA 31008 | GALEN TRIBBLE / Owner

e Mirrors
e Motorhomes

79 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




Deadler customers that

o tap into our audience
of auto buyers close
o more dealls.

Sell more cars, match with the
right buyers, and maximize
your profits today.

*S&P Global Mobility - Polk Signals based on all CarGurus
leads between Q12022 through Q3 2022.

-Ij@ Learn more

{d 1-800-CARGURUS CGFGUPUS®

insights.cargurus.com/sellmorecars

80 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




@B  Kids N
W) Kide ‘ome

Juniors

Life is complicated, now more than ever.
Ultimately, you want to get it right.

C : BAPTIST CHURCH
| blended worship,

CROSS POINT 1‘5
passionate prayer,

PERRY
Oh, Tagte and, seo Thaf expository preaching,
The Ioud i gesd] and warm fellowship.

f/,t?égi; %ZZ 10:30 Sunday Mornings
tim! 100 W White Rd
Fadivg %6 Byron, GA

WWW.BYRONBAPTIST.CHURCH

FICKLING
I&COMPANY

REAL ESTATE SERVICES

Come join us for

Serving Middle GA since 1939. Contact A i :

Call: 478-757-9600

Email: homesefickling.com ‘ 4 &, ’
2960 Riverside Drive * Macon, GA 31204 C

Y

<
\\
us for all your real estate needs! .
)

TRUSTED

YESTERDAY * TODAY - TOMORROW

81 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



KaMin

PERFORMANCE MINERALS

)))(C

Creating solutions
from the ground up.

Experience the game-changing benefits of
KaMin’s innovative mineral solutions.

‘ .Ih -
I_I _...1..—._..

[ Scan the QR code to | QR code to

| connect with us.

82 | 2023 CELEBRI TY CLASSI C




M.L. DAVIDSON ELECTRIC COMPANY
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

MOTORS - HOUSEWIRING - FIXTURES

\ fl/,g /
&
oAVIo&O_,

Established 1924

v

ROBERT C. HOPKINS
Owner

'
KL

SHANE HOPKINS
CEO

1494 Burton Ave. * P.O. Box 2404
Macon, Georgia 31204

PHONE 478/742/8454 « FAX 478/742/8433

83 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




WE SERVE
PEOPLE,
NOT
PROFIT.

Grow Financial is a not-for-profit working for the benefit of
members in our communities, not the pocketbooks of corporate
stockholders. Established in 1955 to serve the military and civilian
personnel of MacDill Air Force Base in Tampa, Florida, we’ve since
expanded to provide personal and business banRing services to
more than 250,000 members.

Need a new car? We work with over 1,130 car dealerships across
the southeast to help you get an auto loan with competitive rates
and simple terms.” Stop by a dealership near you and ask about
financing your car with Grow! Learn more at growfinancial.org.

We’'re proud to contribute to the Five Star Celebrity Classic
golf tournament in support of Rescue Mission of Middle

Georgia, Macon Clinic Healthcare with Heart, and Fellowship
of Christian Athletes.

grow financial

federal credit union

Insured by NCUA

“Subject to credit approval. Membership required — Subject to eligibility.

84 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




I L

G S

85 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




ICPA

proudly supports the

]{Qé%@( )
OF MIDDLE GEORGIA

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC




ILLEDGEVILLE

TUNDRA

FiveStarToyotaOfMilledgeville.com

87 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



(AP AUTO PARTS

M
NAPA carries over 400,000 items including:

v Automotive Replacement Parts
v Paint and Refinishing Supplies
v Automotive Accessories

v Farm & Marine Supplies

v Tools

v Equipment

v Heavy Duty Parts

TODAY - 31% OF DO-IT-YOURSELF CUSTOMERS RECOGNIZE THE NAPA
BRAND NAME.

NAPA Auto Parts & Supplies of Reserve, LA is proud to support
the Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia.

88 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAANAAL

Promotional Products
A A A

nbp;

www.nationalbankproducts.com

STAN GANN
478-396-3381

www.nbpsignature.com/stangann

Apparel
sauddns

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAL

89 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSI C



Lotpyp

IMPROVE GROSS AND VOLUME.

BLOW AWAY THE COMPETITION.

MOST DEALERSHIPS STRUGGLE WITH TWO THINGS:
STAFFING PROCESS

Not having the Missing the right processes
right people in place to get the expected results

THAT'S WHERE LOTPOP COMES IN.

You will spend one hour You will receive access to our We will focus on quality and
every week reviewing your Lotscore software for daily consistency while Inventory
store’s activity with one detailed breakdowns of Specialists comb through

of our veteran inventory over thirty key metrics your inventory to ensure
& internet analysts. measuring the growth of increases in SRP’s and VDP's.

your sales and inventory.

VISIT LOTPOP.COM TO REQUEST A NO OBLIGATION FREE EVALUATION OF YOUR DEALERSHIP
FOR MORE INFORMATION ABOUT OUR USED CAR 20 GROUPS, PLEASE VISIT LOTPOP20.COM

90 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



ﬁ

GMFS MORTGAGE

WHY CHOOSE
GMFS MORTGAGE?

24 YEARS IN BUSINESS

WE ARE CHANGING LIVES IN
OUR COMMUNITIES

U-NAME-=IT

$30 BILLION IN FUNDING
COMPANY WIDE

BBB ACCREDITED WITH
A+ RATING

150,000+ CUSTOMERS
IN 23 STATES

SMOOTH & PREDICTABLE
CLOSINGS

“BEST MORTGAGE COMPANY”

BEST OF THE BEST - MIDDLE GEORGIA
THE TELEGRAPH - 2015-2023

AVERAGE RATING OF 4.9/5
WITH OVER 2,400 REVIEWS

LOCAL STAFF HAS AN AVERAGE
OF 30 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE

CONVENTIONAL, VA, FHA, USDA &
ONE-TIME CLOSE CONSTRUCTION
PERMANENT LOANS

AS OF 08/2023

GMFSMORTGAGE.COM/MACON

478.287.4809 4

GMFSLLCis using Lender. All m rlgg

qual originated by GMFS LLC at 7389 Florida Blvd. Suite 200A Baton Rouge, LA 70806. NMLS #64997.
Branch is Icald MUOQBV ville Ave., Mac GA31204 Branch NMLS #923716. Georgia Residential Mortgage Licensee

LENDER

— License # 14655

HOME IMPROVEMENT

* Commercial * Residential
* Free Inspection
* Insurance Claims

(4718) 334-0829

MITIGATION

» Water & Fire Damage Restoration
* Mold Remediation
* Content Clean Out
* Air Duct & Upholstery Cleaning

478.293.9166

24 Hour Emergency Service

MIDDLE GA
DUMPSTERS

478-273-1300

91 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



478.296.6940

AUTOMOTIVE GROUP

VOLN O N
- EISUuBARU
for life .
ercedes-Benz

4781 Riverside Drive - I-75 Exit 171 | Macon, GA 31210
P.O. Box 4548 - Macon, GA 31208

(478) 477-4858

92 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




SOLITHERN,
COMMERCIAL

TIRE)

"If It's Round, Rubber,
And Rolls, We Sell It."

STONE INSURANCE AGENCY

Employee Benefits

Health Life Dental Disability
Vision Work Site Benefits

www.stonebenefits.com
0 3319 Northside Drive, Macon, GA 31210
e 478-757-9225

e cwalker@stonebenefits.com

0 Follow us

\_

R
ECTRICAL

"ONTRACTORS

<
fm
- g

Services Available

Residential % Commercial % Industrial
Here For You
Exceptional Service
Satisfaction Guaranteed

Starr Electrical Contractors Electricians
are available to meet all of your Electrical
needs.

synchrgqy

0% mitiats

APPLY TODAY

Contact Us Today

539 Bartlett St, Macon, GA 31204, USA
(478) 746-2441

Serving Middle Georgia
for over 40 years

Choryt S Wotkion

93 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




ORTHO GEORGIA

)| Your Choice for Orthopaedic Excellence Since 1961/ ¢
SPINE SPECIALISTS

William W. William B. Wayne Kelley, Ryan E.
Brooks, MD Dasher III, MD Jr, MD Schnetzer, MD

GENERAL ORTHOPAEDISTS

Sports Medicine/Total Joint

Jonathan S. Dennis K. Todd E. Greg P. Brian J. Wood D.
Harris, MD Jorgensen, MD  Kinnebrew, MD Lee, MD Ludwig, MD Pope, MD

-
W

Joseph E. Tlmothy R. Richard J. Robert M. Matthew J. Zaneb
Slappey, Jr, MD  Stapleton, MD  Thomas, MD  Thornsberry, MD  Toth, MD Yaseen, MD

HAND SPECIALISTS FOOT & ANKLE

Robert E. Waldo E. Yelena Mash Elliot P. J . Oluwatosin J.
Blackwell, MD  Floyd IIL MD  Levina, MD  Pate, MD  Robinson, MD Chrabuszcz, MD  Ojo, MD

MACON WARNER ROBINS KATHLEEN MILLEDGEVILLE DUBLIN
3708 Northside Dr 301 Margie Dr 2510 State Hwy 127 2803 North Columbia St 109 Fairview Park Dr | Ste B
478.745.4206 478.971.1153 478.971.1153 478.414.5820 478.745.4206

94 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




Macon Sports Hall of Fame

Durant Brooks
Joey Cranford

Elton Adams
Julius Adams
Edward Ahn
Donnie Allen
Charlie Anderson
Reggie Andrews
Eddie Ashley
Donnie Banks
Dr. Bill Barnes
Janet Battcher
Jeff Battcher
Thomas Beall
D.T. Bell

Bill Bibb

Sybil Blalock
Arnold Blum
Brannon Bonifay
Cam Bonifay
Ken Bonifay
Robert Bonifay
Cynthia Cornelius Booker
Earl Bowden
Harley Bowers
Gene Brodie
Bobby Brown
Kevin Brown
Kevin Brown
Michael Brown
Terry Brown
Bobby Bryant
Selby Buck
Wanda Burns Jackson
Wallace Butts
Neil Callway
Lem Clark

M.L. Clark
Brenda Cliette
Tim Clifton
Latavia Coleman
Rodney Collins
Laura Conway
Alvin Copeland
Jim Cowan
Jackie Cranford
Ray Cutright
Milt Cuyler
Shana Askew Daniels
Walter Daniels
Vince Dattilo

Joe Davis

Robert Davis

Ed DeFore
Joseph DeFore
Steve Dennis
Gardner Dickinson
Joe Dupree
Johnny Early
Ramsey Earnhart
Larry Emery

P.O. Box 563 - Macon, Georgia 31202
Congratulations Class of 2023

Monquencio Hardnett Greg Moore Charlie Simmons
Kelvin Middleton Jamie Myers Watkins Cole Tidwell

Ed Everett Dr. James Lawrence Mixon Robinson
Terry Fair Larry Lawrence John Rocker
Mark Farriba Lewis Linder Alfred Sams
William Fickling, Jr. Camille Lowe Theron Sapp
Gerald Fitch Miriam Lowe Larry Schafer
Tom Fontaine Al Lucas Bert Schwartz
George Foster Quinton Lumpkin Alfred Scott
Richard L. (Dick) Frame T.J. Maddox Robert Scott
Walt Fugate Ernest Mallard Grant Serafy
Susie Gardner Francis X. Malloy Tommy Seward
Mike Garvin Jeft Malone Albert Sharpe
Claudia Gaughf Gene McClure Mike Shepherd
Lee Gerdes Mike McCollum Ray Shepherd
Al W. Gerhardt, Jr. Trelle McCombs Robert Slocum, Sr.
Edith Gerhardt Chad McDaniel Robert Slocum, Jr.
Craig Gibson Joe McDaniel Jiggy Smaha
Tony Gilbert Jim McLemore B.L. Smith
Sam Glassman Philip McLeroy Elmore Smith
Frank Glover Gay McMichael George Smith
Howard Glover, Sr. Bryant Meeks Grady Smith
Willie Goolsby Henry Middlebrooks John Drew Smith
Bruce Gordy Mark Mimbs Joseph Smith
Malcolm Green Michael Mimbs Le Kevin Smith
Claude Greene Danny Minor Mark Smith
Thomas Greene Chip Minton Vernon Smith
Ed Grisamore Tommy Mixon Johnny Stallings
Mack Guest Greg Montgomery Godfrey Steiner
Watts Gunn Charles Morgan Randy Stephens
Harold Hallman Jack Morgan James Stockslager
Jimmy Hammond James Mosteller Young Stribling
Jeft Harper Barry Myers Jim Stuart
Tommy Hart Jamie Myers Watkins Albert Swann
Agnes Hatcher Laura Nelson Gill Jesse James Taylor
Chris Hatcher Norm Nixon Larry Tharpe
Edgar Hatcher Jim Nolan ]J.T. Thomas
Chuck Heard Dan Nyimicz Jeff Treadway
Billy Henderson John Odom Jimmy Turner
Johnny Henderson Chuck Ogburn Theron Ussery
Bobby Hendley William Ogden Barry Veal
Craig Hertwig Beverly Olson Brannen Veal
Barney Hester James Outlaw Inman Veal
Jim Hickman Darrell Parker Ron Wallace
Johnny Higdon Jim Parker Wilbur Whitfield
Joey Hiller Myles Patrick Richard Whitten
Bobby Hix Gloria Payne Sonny Wilcher
Bob Hoffman Peter Persons Minton Williams
Oliver Hunnicutt Antonio Pettigrew Chris Wilson
Michael Hunt Chester W. Pierce Roger Wilson
Jerome Hutchins Al Pollard Steve Wilson
Isaac W. Jackson Bobby Pope Catherine Rader Wood
Roger Jackson Tom Porter Charlie Wood, Sr.
Walter Johnson Rex Putnal Ann McBrearty Wright
Wayne Johnson Steve Putnal Sharone Wright
Christy Johnston Richard Reid Rusty Wynn
Michael Jolly Tommy Reid Ben Zambiasi
Craig Jones Charles Richardson

Jaime Kaplan
Billy Kitchens
Laine Lasseter Bolton

Don Richardson
Kelley Richardson Hester
Don Robinson

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Theron Ussery-Chairman, Don Banks, Jeft Battcher, Charlie Cantrell, Bobby Cramer, Russell Deese, Joe Dupre, Edgar
Hatcher, Barney Hester, Jaime Kaplan, King Kemper, John Kosater, Frank Malloy, Arthur Schmidt, Robert Slocum,

Brenda Cliette Thomas, Catherine Rader Wood

95 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




A Car Dealer’s #1 Choice For Online Dealer Management Software,
Responsive Websites & Digital Advertising Packages!

Wayne Reaves

Auto Dealer Solutions

800.701.8082 | WWW.WAYNEREAVES.COM

96 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



L.E. SCHWARTZ & SON, INC.

* ROOFING * RETROFIT *SHEETMETAL

279 Reid St. Macon, Ga. 31208
(478) 745-6563 Phone (478) 745-2711 Fax

~z R
ert Max
FURNIIFUIIELCG 'ANY
479 Second Street * Macon,

(478) 743-4641

bmaxwell@bertmaxwell.com

AoShawn G. Scott, DDs, £Lc

% A
737 -
A/ A
/ iR
Pl s A
\

3305 Northside Drive
Macon, Georgia 31210

478-477-2521
478-477-2562
FAX: 478-475-0668

o StateFarm-

Chuck Thompson
Agent .

Chuck Tompson State Farm Insurance

4009-A Vineville Avenue
Macon, Georgia 31210

478.405.0166

chuck.tompson.jyqg1@statefarm.com

The greatest compliment you can give is a referral

Carpet Salvage I1
Proudly Supports the

R%C—MQ/ ('QN\issior\

OF MIDDLE GEORGIA

RUSSELL MINISTRIES

THOMAS & KESHA
RUSSELL

+1(478)-808-3191
Russell Ministries

Kesdav2002@yahoo.com

97 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



ROBERTCABE

PERSONAL INJURY CRIMINAL DEFENSE

98 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




oo StateFarmr

Tommy Johnston
Agent

478-992-9945

tommyjohnston.com

Guy Sidney &
Valerie Fried & Family
Proudly Support the

HY

HUDSON & MARSHALIL,

10761 Estate Road | Macon, GA 31210
Proud Sponser of the

Five Star Mazda Kevin Brown

Celebrity Golf and Clays Sposors

Your Dignity Memorial Providers

Dignity,

Snow’s Memorial Chapel
(478) 743-7417 & (478) 788-3778

Macon Memorial Park Funeral Home
(478) 477-5737

Hart’s Mortuary
since 1899

765 Cherry. St@/e(ta 6324 Peake Road 307 Pecan Lane

Macon,GA 31201+ Macon, G GA231 1210 Gra}GA\m@z
4321 (478)746-4322  (478)986:4278

Dick & Elise Creswell
Proudly Support the

Advanced

INDUSTRIAL° COMMERCIAL+RESIDENTIAL

Water System
Specialist

SALES & SERVICE « WATER ANALYSIS

* FILTERS « SOFTENERS

* ACID NEUTRALIZERS

* |IRON REMOVAL SYSTEMS

* DRINKING WATER SYSTEMS

Serving
Middle
Georgia
Since 1982

Customer
Service
Available!

478-743-3050
4828 MERCER UNIVERSITY DRIVE

Sales@advancedwatertechnology.com ¢ www.advancedwatertechnology.com

99 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




6237 Zebulon Rd
Macon, GA 31210

762 Hwy 96
Bonaire, GA 31005

6589 Whittlesey Blvd
Columbus, GA 31909

100 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Five S1ar

ALAN JOHNSON

AJOHNSON@FIVESTARONLINE.NET
CELL: TEXT 478-256-6322

FIVE STAR CHEVROLET CADILLAC GMC BUICK
495 Watson Blvd., Warner Robins, GA 31093
main: 478-922-9341

fax: 478-329-8933

309 Hwy 49 %
Jones County 2 drivefivestar.com
Macon, GA 31211 Lin Turner - Owner

Don’t Leave Your Advertising To Rumors,
Get It Straight From...

Agil-_LINGHRM
PN utdoor, Inc.

478.256.0128

Loca & Family Owned: Chris & Richard Willingham; Sales: Lee Willingham
| 600 Dames Ferry Road » Forsyth, Ga. 31029« Willinghamadv@msn.com

. 3175 Mercer University Drive
b (next to Howard’s Pawn Shop)
478-745-0070
BORDER
GR'LL Open 7 days a week 8am -10pm
Locally owned by
! Chéri and Rick Frame

TExAs BORDER GRILL :
* Wash & Fold Service
5797 Houston Road « Comforters
Macon, GA 31216 * Bed Spreads
* Sleeping Bags

texasbg5797 @gmail.com

101 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



“Specializing in Custom Fences and Decks”

Owner/Estimator Office: (478) 988-1166

Mike Giles Mobile: (478) 256-4861

www.FencesbySouthernStructures.com SouthernStructuresAsst@gmail.com
proud supporter of the

FM.= STAR

'Celebrity

CLASSIC

102 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



SERENA WILLIAMS
23-TIME GRAND SLAM SINGLES WINNER

2.6 95 ULTRA f |Foeth
’ CARBS CALS ’ : SPONSOR

v ENJOY RESPONSIBLY
© 2023 Anheuser-Busch, Michelob Ultra® Light:Beer, St Louis MO FCB
[95 calories, 2.6g carbs, 0.8¢ protein.and,0.0g fat, per.12 02]

103 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




3 PROFESSIONAL LOCI AND SAFE SERVICES

DTy " PROFESSIONAL LOCK AND SAFE SERVICES

Commercial - Auto - Residential

Pat Filholm, CML 107 Independence Drive Suite C
Certified Master Locksmith Warner Robins, GA 31088
pfilholm @allsecuresafe.com 328-3696 * 988-4027 * 471-8600
www.allsecuresafe.com Fax 478-953-3189

Thank you for all the Rescue Mission
does for those in need.

THE INDIA BENTON LESSER FOUNDATION

SERVING INDUSTRY & CONTRACTORS SINCE 1982

Our locally owned and operated business
specializes in all of the following:

CONTRACTOR
SUPPLIES

Our number one product is service!

RIDGID 3V Dewarr (il

Wade Adams | Taylor Adams | Jon Adams

478.741.3809 |1 357 OAK STREET I MACON, GA 31201 | MGISALES.COM

104 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



W
Z 3€ANS

COFFEE

ECUADORIAN COFFEE & TEA
BREAKFAST «- SMOOTHIES
LUNCH - PASTRIES

“Wwe Love SﬂMV\:@ 50%!” Mercer Village & Downtown Macon

Monroe County Dairy Queen
Owner/Operator: Ronnie Daniel
Phone: (478) 994-2560
177 North Lee Street | Forsyth, GA 31029

o, The ENT Center of

5 3 Central GA
% ¢ & Georgia Hearing
Lo nmg\l\ .
" Institute

MACON | WARNER ROBINS

478-743-8953

SECURE HEALTH

Community Based, Employer Sponsored Healthcare

Secure Health has administered self-funded health plans in Central Georgia for over 25 years.
As dedicated members of the community, our mission is to provide access to quality, affordable
care close to home. And keeping the money local, assists the local healthcare system. We do this
by providing employers with health benefit plan options that save money, improve employee
health and keep care close to home to strengthen our local health system and economy.

Please check out our website at www.shpg.com
Or call 478.314.2400

o0
Y SECUREHEALTH

CARE CLOSE TO HOME

SECURE HEALTH...Keeping your “CARE CLOSE TO HOME"

105 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




john and jan saikas builders, inc. MJ/&.Z/«

home / office: (478) 474-4800 < . Skin Care Physicians of Georgia

) B
cellular (478) 737-3921 N o
fax: (478) 475-1929 & Middle Georgia’s Premier

Dermatology & Skincare Practice
Skin Care Physicians of Georgia

5705 kentucky downs drive 308 Coliseum Drive | Suite 200
macon, georgia 31210 Macon, GA 31217
email: johnsss48@hotmail.com (478) 742-2180

R | PRESBY TERIAN
DAY SCHOOL

FASTE N E Rs & I N D USTRIA'_ s U P P I_I Es Thank you, FCA, for partnering with us to

4 78 745 5033 educate e~ equip students to
- - change the world for God's glory.

24-Hour Emergency Availability

METROPOWER

Electricians & NICHOLIS SCOTT | | 478-972-4461

- OWNER .-',.',}‘:“ ~ Nickscott294@gmail.com

Electrical Contractors: : = 166 ELLIS WAY MACON GA 31216

 Industrial . Low Voltage

« Healthcare . Data Centers DENTAL PROSTHETICS, INC.
« Commercial « Governmental

250 Holt Avenue, Macon, Ga. 31201

o Educational « Residential (478) 742-0983

Fax (478) 742-5155
Toll Free / 1-800-327-2359

Glenn M. Haskins, CDT
Owner

« Sports & Leisure « Commercial

478-745-5400

Dental Prosthetics proudly supports
The Rescue Mission of Middle Ga.

www.metropower.com

106 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




Congrataltons W3 Graducs

Pictured are vur \A-F@Raowmt :waam Graduates. These individials committed 11 morths of sacrifice and hard work
in orfer to rebwild and recover their fives tl\rwgl\ Christ, bea:ming true trolal\iawf the Lord that rvfnsmt*hs} work
tl\mgl\ﬁw%mim %MMMWVMﬁmWimt&W% lo(aas@ in usinlor% mumga

them 1o continue on the Tath of Hope, Redemption, and meﬂwwgl\ Yesus Cﬁﬁs’ctlwtt&nt found in ’Z@ir

time ot the Tission.

107 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



We Specialize in Quaility off-lease MFPs

Saving you Thousands
in Office Equipment Costs

WIN DISCIPLE MEND SEND e Color Copiers with Wireless Network Printing
THE LOST THE FOUND  THE BROKEN = THE WHOLE ¢ AirPrint directly from your iphone
¢ Quickly scan documents at speeds up to 200 images
per minute
¢ Scans to Search-able PDFs

C H R I S I ¢ Best Service in Middle Georgia on all brand copiers

CHAPEL
EraiSh

www.christchapeleast.com 478-561-8819

Join the growi?rg crm;v[d of satisfied customers
ZEVS GRAY PN WACON, SR SU2 Richard Sullivan 478-746-8600

== ==
SES

SERVANT BUSINESS SYSTEMS;

Best Trailers and Supply

www.besttrailers4u.com
facebook.com/besttrailers4u.

Joey Fuller | Manager

8516 Hawkinsville Road | Macon, GA 31216

478-788-9039 phone
478-788-9762 fax

108 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



" @V, K1 )
davis deslens

Stephanie M. Davis

Freelance Graphic Designer
stephdavisdesigns @ gmail.com
stephdavisdesigns.myportfolio.com

N Q oroud supporTer of the “
\\ \\;1\ *\‘i \ \\x‘) A \\\§ '

OF MIDDLE GEORGIA
- - 8

Bringing individual and corporate design ideas to life.

109 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




PRIN

= LAW GROUP

EXPERIENCED TRIAL LAWYERS

110 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




HEATING & AIR

WE TAKE CARING
TO THE NEXT DEGREE’

478.209.2610

Call Us Anytime
We Are Available 24/7

Serving Warner Robins, Macon,
Milledgeville, Hawkinsville, Dublin

You can also find us on the Web,
Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, or Google+.
Like, follow, and join the conversation.

v www.WeCareHeatandAir.com

LIC# CN210881

111 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



GEORG

Gl BULB

o [Liglhfifinig) -uckeT
o ngh’rln@

SO R Group Relomplng
e L[ED e Lighting Surveys
"« Exit/Emergency * Lens Covers

e Ballasts/Transformers e Flag Poles

HQICG Quniversar (_ LITHONIA 'l»\' '

LIGHTING TECHNOLOG £S Lighting Technologies

e, VENIEE
('-aighting PHILIPS svLvAnIA KEYSTONE

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE Tions

478.474.1800

112 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Netlook
NATIONWIDE AUTOMOTIVE

MERCHANDISING SOLUTIONS

WE PROVIDE TOP QUALITY SOFTWARE FOR IN-HOUSE PHOTO, VIDEO, AND 360° SOLUTIONS

KEY FEATURES

* HIGH-QUALITY PHOTOS

* HIGH-QUALITY VIDEOS

“ N R
™ ;f — * EXTERIOR 360° WITH HOT SPOTS
N U == « INTERIOR 360° WITH HOT SPOTS
7 S ==
LOT SERVICE MARKETING STICKERS *« BACKGROUND ENHANCEMENTS

* WEATHERPROOF EXTERIOR
STICKERS WITH TECHNOLOGY

* ADDENDUM STICKERS WITH
| ADVANCED CALCULATIONS

360" ﬁ @ % Q @ « REAL-TIME DATA SYNDICATION
= P q L DYNAMIC PHOTO OVERLAYS
[ ]
o ® = A8b = - aith,
VEHICLE TELL _n]'ﬂnn”ﬂﬂn Z 1\
! « NEW VEHICLE PHOTO LIBRARY
N — A
BACKGROUND
ENHANCEMENTS = T = Flez[Iﬁ%\% DATA SYNDICATION -;\I:;II.“C;%KP?ERCHANDISING
Q*QB*,; » MEDIA GRADING REPORTS
S ($) « DEALER COMMUNICATION TOOLS

GO2VDP

INNOVATE YOUR INVENTORY

CALL OR EMAIL US TO GET STARTED TODAY!

&) netlook.com ‘ <] info@netlook.com 1-866-NETLOOK

(1-866-638-5005)

113 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Proud supporter of

/\

0@31{L RZ{SS@
& <

)
FIvVE STAR

Celebrity|

' CLASSIC

*S»
(&)
—
~
S

114 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




. ,‘n—' -

!
RAFFIELD —
TIRE-MASTER

AUTO SERVICE CENTER
WWWi DTIRE.COM

I

LOW TIRE COMPLETE
PRICES AUTO CARE

%A micuerin  BFGoodrich BRAKES ' ALIGNMENTS ' OIL CHANGES
A/C SERVICE '/ ENGINE DIAGNOSTICS ' WIPER BLADES

KUMHOTIRE” TOYOTIRES BATTERIES ' TRANSMISSION FLUSH

) HOSES & BELTS ' SUSPENSION WORK

FZILKEN GOODyYEAR RADIATOR SERVICE /' SHOCKS & STRUTS

MACON

486 MLK Jr. Blvd. at Poplar St. ..o, 478-743-1525 :

120 Riverside Pkwy. at Tom Hill Sr. Bivd 478-474-4119 & R

793 Shurling Drive (Across from Roses) 478-743-7488 AccREDITED.
| BBB

BUSINESS

7020 Peake Rd. at Zebulon Rd. (Next to Lowes) 478-405-5588

We employ
: . ASE certified
Mon-Fri 7:30AM-5:30PM ¢ Peake Rd Open Sat. till 5:00 PM technicians

All Other Stores Open Sat. till 1:00 PM

115 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



Can’t see the difference?
It could cost you.

r CARFAX VALUES ﬁ
524,800 531,500

ACCIDENT v NO ACCIDENT
REPORTED REPORTED

Only CARFAX gives you the most accident

and damage information.

Scan QR code to learn more.

CIARFAM]

116 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



NOW OPEN!

COME EXPLORE OUR NEWEST BANKING CENTER

Introducing a new style of banking that centers around the customer and the community. At Colony
Bank, we believe a bank is a place to gather, discuss and plan for your future. Our consultative
approach allows you to benefit from our experience, helping you to make better informed decisions,
and ultimately leading to more of your goals being achieved. Whether you are looking for a interest
earning checking account, home mortgage or refinance...You can depend on Colony Bank.

Member FDIC @ NMLS# 408873 www.colony.bank

LENDER

117 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



FivE S1ar

Celebrity !

CLASSIC

SEPTEMBER 2023

118 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




Teplt seal

“Auto Appearance”

www.tephseal.com

Proud supporter of

o
QL
|

FIvE STAR

'Celebrity |

CLASSIC

119 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



- SPECIAL THANKS -

OUR CELEBRITIES
Kevin Brown ............. MLB 17-year career; Tournament Host  Michael Mays.......cccccceeeeurevcernecinecnnicnnn. Producer & Coach;
Russell Henley..........cccccocuiunee PGA Tour; Tournament Host Willie Mays Foundation
Matt Alderman .........cccccoue.c.. Nashville Songwriter-Producer Dewey McClain ........cocccuvucuevneceneccuninceennecnnenes Atlanta Falcons
Tom Beaupre........coccveeuveneecunccrnecnnn. Luke Bryan bass player Collin McMillan ................... Mudbug Mafia, Music Producer
Dan Bouchard......oocveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene. Atlanta Flames, NHL  Chris MORT c..coveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen Atlanta Falcons
Solomon Brannan............ceeeneenecreneenneenneeneenens NFL Nate Montgomery ..........ccocccueee. Nashville Singer-Songwriter
Bruce Capers.....cceeveveeeeernereneceenenene Harlem Globetrotters  Brian Nash........cccocccoeennnccinnncncnne. Long Drive Champion
Chase Chrisley ......c.ccoceienecinincrreneenecnnecnnne TV Personality Norm Nixon........cccecccuuee. Los Angeles Lakers, Macon native
Kurt Cianco .....cceeevecerenecenecrnecnnn. The Kurt Stevens Band ~ Otis NiXON ...c.ccoeueuiernicrnieienniernicreieeieeneenes Atlanta Braves
David Coleman.........coccurecurmneueenicrnicrrieeineeneeereneeeneaenn. NFL  Ken Parker.......ccciicncceeceieeeciseesenenes NFL
Charlie Criss.....c.occueuveuernierriciriereneernecnnecnennes Atlanta Hawks  Peter Persons.........cccoeeceevecurecuvncnee PGA Tour; Macon native
Johnny Estrada........ccoeeuverenecunicrnncrenecnnenens Atlanta Braves  Mike PniewsKi.......ccococeurieinicrnincininecinecnnicinnnee Veteran actor
Susie Gardner........... Mercer Univ. Women’s basketball coach  Lowery Robinson ................... New York Mets, Macon native
Greg Gary .......cceeeueeee Mercer Univ. Men’s basketball coach  Adam Schwind.........ccccocceuvivinniincncnnn. Singer-Songwriter
Jeft Harper .................... UGA 1980 NCAA football champion Michael Todd Stembridge...........ccceucunneece. Eric Church Band
Dennis Havig ....ccooeeuvecrnecreineennicinieiecenneees Atlanta Falcons Set Carpenter
Gar Heard.......cccovevvnecnnicrnncnnnes NBA 13 years; Phoenix Sun  Jeff Treadway ........c.ccocceuveeunceinicinecininciecennene Atlanta Braves
Glenn Hubbard................ Atlanta Braves, Kansas City Royals Jarryd Wallace...........cccc.c..... World Champion Paralympian
Brian Jordan ........ccceeeueennee. Atlanta Braves; Atlanta Falcons Jeff Wallace ......cooovvvvvvvivvennnne, UGA Tennis Coach (retired);
Roger Kaiser.......cococeneeuncrnecrnncnnnn. Georgia Tech basketball 6 National Champs
Horace King .......cccveeeuvmeueiniernicreecnecrniceenenes UGA Football Joe Ward ........cccoceuvevnicincinccnccnnecnnns UGA, Phoenix Suns
Keith Lockhart......covveieeiveicieieececcveveenne Atlanta Braves  Jefl Yeates .....ocoovviveeereeerieericeeceeeeeeeseeveneas Atlanta Falcons
Steve Lundquist......... 1984 Olympics double-gold swimming
OUR SPONSORS LRA Constructors EAGLE SPONSORS
TITLE 1842 Inn Appling Brothers
Five Star Automotive Group Robins Financial Credit Union CINTAS
Evolution Healthcare Grow Financial Federal Credit Union
HOSTS Alabama Credit Union NAPA
Kevin & Candace Brown and family Elite Flooring Contractors Teph Seal
Russell & Teil Henley and family RouteOne We Care Heating & Air
Crowe LLC
ACE SPONSORS DOUBLE EAGLE Nissan
Total Warranty Services SPONSORS Sheridan Construction
W. L. Amos, Sr. Foundation cars.com Southeast Toyota Distributors
Dean & Ashley Copelan and family CDK Global Thomas Financial

Bank of America
PaintMasters

Formation Advertising

120 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



BIRDIE/CLAY
SPONSORS
13WMAZ

ACES

Ace Entities

ASI Soft Wash/Janitorial Services
Autotality

Barnes Ortho Center
Bear’s Den

Brothers Stucco

Cabe Law

Capital City Bank
CARFAX

CarGurus

CarNow

Christy Capital Management
Cox Automotive
Enterprise

Five Star Food Service
Fusion Uniforms Linens
Hamlin Air

Hunt Refining Company
Imperial Supplies
KaMin

KPA

Kroger

Mansfield Energy

Michelob Ultra

NetLook

Overhead Door

Pyles Plumbing & Utility
Contractors

Raymond James

Synovus

Tidwell Hilburn Insurance

Triple Point Engineering

TrueCar

Universal Environmental Services

Wayne Reaves Software

Wilson Bryant Air Conditioning

478 Events

Bass Pro Shops

Bo Benton, Auctioneer

Chick-fil-a

Coca Cola

Corporate Connection

Howard’s Pawn & Jewelry

Macon Tent Rentals

Rutherford Trophies & Awards

SPECIAL THANKS TO

Bev Olson

Bo Benton & staff — our auctioneers

Bobby Cramer

Brad Williams

Brickyard Golf Club & staff

Charlie Cantrell

Evan Hair

FCA & staft

Formation Advertising — Katy Pope
& staff

Harold Jett

Idle Hour Country Club & staff

Jeremy Shaughnessey

Kevin Brown

Kevin Nichols, 478 Events

Letty Kaplan

Macon Volunteer Clinic & staff

Mark Johnston

Meadows Gun Club & staff

Patty Gibbs

Rescue Mission of Middle Georgia
& staff

River Forest Golf Club & staff

River North Country Club & staft

Russell Henley

Southern Landings Golf Club
& staff

Steve Zimmerman

Tommy Christian

Trace Wilson

AND TO ALL OF OUR WONDERFUL VOLUNTEERS

CELEBRATING 35 YEARS OF MAKING A DIFFERENCE IN THE COMMUNITY!

' Celebrit

FivE STAR

CLASSIC

121 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC

y|



INDEX OF SPONSORS AND ADVERTISERS

LI3WDMAZ ....aenrenreeeeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeessssssssnsssssnsnssssssseessessens

) 72 520 11 o N 8
478 EVENLS ...cceevrerenenencieiiiiiieiennieneensnnnsnsssssssssssssseesessssnnnne 38
49 WIECKET SEIVICE.....cuivevereeerereteeerereeeeeeteeeeee e 101
ACE ENUIIES ..ouuvreeneeereeeeeeiiiiiieeiceiieesssssssnenneeeseeseesesesses 19
ACE SeCUItY ..o 43
ACES .. tteecteeeccteeecseeeessaeeesssaeesessasessssasessssssessssasenns 47
Advanced Water Technology .........cccccccvuvcueuniemnecrnencrenncnnnn. 99
Alabama Credit Union........cccceeevneeeeeecirieeeeeeccssseeeeeecennns 5
Alan Johnson, Five Star ........cccovvveeeevierereeeeeeereeereenenns 101
All Secure Safe & Locked.........cccooueveeevereeeeeereeeeeeveeene, 104
Appling Brothers.........cocvveereiniinninncnncnncnsennensscnnnene 27
ARQ Pest CONtIol.....ccveieeeeieeiieieeeceeeceeeeeeee e 71
aSi SOt WaSh c...eeeeeeeiiiecieeeeccccrree e 58
Atlanta Fuel ........ooeioviiiieeceeeeeeeee s 43
Atrium Health Navicent ........ccccooeveeveeieeeveeeeeeeeeeeeennes 71
AUtOtality ..cuvcereiiiiciiniiniiniirinci e 39
Bank of AMEriCa....ccccccevrueeieeeiirrneeeeeecissneeeeeecsssnneeeeecsssnnees 1
Barnes Orthopedic Center ........ccocevversucrrecereenserscnsacnane 45
Bass Pro Shops.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiniinniiiiiiccieciecniennes 35
Bear’s Den......ccuerereerineerenrernneeeneessnesssnsscsnesesnesssnesssnasnns 49
Bert Maxwell Furniture Company .........c.ceeceurecererceeeeunnn. 97
Best Trailers and SUppPLY .......ccccevieuvicirincvinicinicriceceee 108
Bray Creek ..o 69
Brothers STUCCO.....ccieeveeeecrneeecceeencseeeccsenessssneescsnesssnens 85
Butler AULOMOLIVE ......c.oveveeierereeieereeeee et 29
Byron Baptist Church ..., 81
CaDe LaW..cccocreeeeceeeiineeeccnreeecsneeessseeessseessssseessssssssnees 98
Capital City BanK ... 31
Car NOW auuriiiiiiiiiniiiinniinniiiissssnneessssssnneesssssssssesssssssnes 75
CARFAX ..o cteeeeceeeenreeeesseeesessessssssseesssssessssssesssssssnns 116
CaArGUIUS .ueeiiieiiinriiiecisniteeiesssssneessssssssseesssssssssessssssnns 80
Carpet Salvage IT.......cccoeurerrecnicrceee s 97
CarS.COMuuuniiiiiiiinnriiiiiissinreeincsssineeesssssssressssssssssessssssns 114
CDK GIobal ........uuviiiiireeeiiieeeieeeenieeeecneeeecsseeeessseeessnnes 21
Charlie Cantrell, Kevin Brown, Russell Henley thanks.......9
Cheryl Walker, Stone Insurance ...........occeeeeerecererceenncecnnences 93
CRICK-IL-A.ceceieeineeeeieeiinreeeeeecrrneeeeeeessneeeeeessssseeseesssnnns 62
Christ Chapel East........ocooieerriniieeereceeeeeceeeeeeene 108
Christy Capital Management, Inc.........ccceuevvenuennennnnene 54
COCA COla...uunrierrerernerenreresrerssnesseessaesssassesaesesaesssnassanassans 50
Colony Bank........cccveueieeineeinicrieeccsecseceeseseieneaes 117
CONSLANGY ... 68
CoX AULOMOLIVE....ccciiiiiiieiiciiiinrrrrrnnnenneeeseeseeseeeesesssssssnns 51
Cross Point Perry........coinnnnnniiiccn, 81
Crowe LLC ...uuuueeeieiiiiiiiiiiciiciiinnsnssnennenssesseessessssssssssssssnns 20
Dairy Queen........iiiiininininiiniinnes 105

Davis Designs........coeviueieiereiiiicieiicciee e 109

Dental Prosthetics, INC.....cccoveeurvceineciniciniccnecnecieecaen 106
Dick and Elise Creswell ..........ccoveeurineeenecirencinineeinecineenen. 99
Dr. Shawn Scott, DDS.....c.ooviiiirrrceeieiereeee s 97
Dream States Construction..........coeeeeeeererererereeeeeeeeeereeenenenes 92
Dunwody Design Development ..........ccocccveeureneucenecrnecnnnn. 69
Dynatron ... 72
Elite Flooring Contractors, LLC ........ccccceverniriirscrsecenes 7
B 2011753 3 ) 5 KT 118
Evergreen Propane ..., 34
Evolution Healthcare..........c.cocuevuevuinrineninsennecsncnncnncnnens 65
Farnsworth Insurance..........cccccoeeecvivecnicinicninecencneicnn. 62
Fasteners PIUS.........cccvceneciricrncenecnecneceeesseceeeees 106
FAZOIT'S ..t 100
FCA ettt 33
Fickling & Company.........cccccccirininimniminnicsisieieininnns 81
Five Star Automotive.........cecceevrererecrecnncsnennens Back cover
Five Star Automotive Locations.........cceeevvuversurccnecnnee 30
Five Star Food Service.......cocuvuvuveenrcnnenenenecsncnncssennens 18
Five Star Toyota .......ccccvvuievseinniinneniienneennecnnnecnnneennnes 87
Floyd’s Body ShOp ....c.cccouviiuiiiiiiciiccicirceecccene 71
Formation Advertising........cccecevruersecsrcseriensensecnsnenne 44
FPD s 106
Fusion Uniforms Linens.......c.ceceverucrrcnensensncsncsncssennens 22
Georgia Light Bulb .....c.ccocoviiininicncinicccriccneeienes 112
Georgia POWeT ..o 37
Georgia System Operations .........cccoceuveeirecieinnnernccnennnn. 63
Glass SPecialties.......oovueueururerercurieieirireeeieies e 69
Glass Wholesalers of Macon .........ccvcuevveecerecurineveeneecrneennne 28
GMES MOTItEage ......cucumiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeee e 91
GOttWals BOOKS .....cucuiieiiecieieicireicieieieeicreceeseeeacseeaeaeene 64
Grow Financial Federal Credit Union...........cccceuceueenen. 84
Guy Sidney & Valerie Fried & family.......ccoccovvvecunicrnicnnee. 99
Hamlin Air Conditioning and Sheet Metal................... 32
Harts Mortuary and Crematory .........cocccveecerenceeeneecunecuenne 99
Howard, Moore, & McDuffie, P.C. .......ccccoeveunernernirniercnnes 68
Howard’s Pawn & Jewelry........cocevevcncnenensecsncsncssennens 78
Hudson & Marshall..........ccoovincnncnncncccneceeene 99
Hunt Refining Company .........coevevucncnenensecsncscssennens 23
Imperial SUPPLies .......ccovervirvirrenrcnseisiiiinnencnecnneene 46
Jackson Automotive GIroup .........cccceeeeeeeeurerenceererseseneenenes 92
john and jan saikas builders, inc. .......ccococeuvecrncerncnnenes 106
KaMin ccouuiiniiiiiiniiniiniienieeneiiesiennennsessnessnesnns 82
3 2 N 86
G 0 55
L.E. Schwartz & Sons, INC.....ccccveeurencrernecirenceninecnecenecaene 97
L.W. Benton Auctions: Bo Benton Auctioneer............. 48

122 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



LOt POP ittt 90
LOWe ELECHIIC. ..ottt 70
LRA CoOnStructors ......covveerueissunissrenssnensnensnessseessseessneees 2
M.L. Davidson Electric Company..........ccceeeueureuerrecrenennnn. 83
Macon Pediatric Dentistry ..........cocoeveeurecerencueeneceneceeencnnne 28
Macon Sports Hall of Fame........ccccoveeureneirneeinicenicirieann. 95
Macon Tent Rentals.......cccoocevveineenecieinenncnseensienecnnnens 60
Macon Volunteer Clinic Board Thanks..........cccccceuecuvuuceee. 24
Macon Volunteer Clinic Volunteer Thanks ..........c.ccec....... 13
Mansfield Energy.........ccoveveinienienienenecnncsnennesensennennes 56
Mays Mitigation.........ccociiviiiiiniiiiiiincccce 91
Mercer University ....cccoceeeveernieenceensieeninensnensnnecsnensnenene 42
Metro POWET, INC. vovveeeiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeee et 106
Michelob Ultra .........coevviininnecnecnennennenncnnnenecnsennes 103
Mid-Georgia Industrial Sales...........ccccoeevrnierniccrrecrnncnees 104
Middle GA DUMPSLETLS ....cucvvrerrreriereirecireereereeeesescseeseaeene 91
Middle Georgia Glassworks..........cccooceuricurenirernicunicrenennn. 79
Mike Hostilo Law FIrm .....cccoocccuvevceeinecinencinenceinecenecieeeneene 36
NAPA ..ottt aes 88
National Bank Products..........cccccveeurecrrnceeinecnnecrneceeineann. 89
NetLOOK ....cucviiniiiiiiiitinticiirincieencrcnenesesesanens 113
NISSAN ceeeiniiiiiiiiicitenreecre s 15
Ortho Georgia Orthopaedic Specialists..........ccccooeuruuercnnce. 94
Overhead Door of Macon........coceeveerucrucsrcsenensecsnenens 57
PaintMasters.......ccoueevvureirnecineninnensnnenns Inside Back Cover
Panaprint ..o 73
Patterson Chiropractic Center...........covcerereeureecererceeercunn. 43
Piedmont Macon ..........cceenernicieineenicireeeeereeesenseaenne 63
Powers Law GIoUp ......cccceeeeeeeiiinerenerserereeeeeeeeeenenenenes 36
Prine Law GIroup .....cccoceecevvvevcninircininieccnieneccneeneeenens 110
Pyles Plumbing & Utility Contractors, Inc................... 59
Raffield Tire-Master .........cccocuvcuvininieniinirnineicicieiiennee 115
Raymond James Financial Services ........cccecevrerrurrucnncns 40
RCT ettt 76
Rescue Mission Board thanks.........c..ccvecurnceinicinccrnicnnn. 11
Rescue Mission Program Graduates 2023.............cccocvuuunne. 3
Rescue Mission Program Graduates 2023.............cco...... 107
Robins Financial Credit Union.........ccecevveveernenincrnnennes 4
Route One.......uoeeeeenreeceeecenteceeneeneeseeneenesaeees 6
Russell MINISTIIES ...c.cvvuceemceereeciricieieseirecieeeneiescesescseneaeene 97
Rutherford Trophies and Awards..........ccoceereeiersuinnncnnns 53
SCT Pit STOP ettt 93
Secure Health ..o 105
Servant Business Systems.........cccccceveeeeienencciincnnncncenes 108

Sheridan Construction......coeeeeeeeeeeeeeennesieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennns 41

Skin Care Physicians of Georgia...........cccovuveuevnecrrecrnuncnnes 106
Snow’s Memorial Chapel..........coocccvveenecenincninccinecinecen. 99
Southern Commercial Tire.........cccooveernicirincurineennicrniennn. 93
Southern StruCtUIes .........ccurvvcurecueereecirecireceeereeeiseeceeeeaes 102
Special thanks celebrities, sponsors, volunteers.............. 120
Special thanks celebrities, sponsors, volunteers.............. 121
Staft and resident thank you..........ccccveeveuncenicincincinicincnnes 66
Staff and resident thank you........ccceecevvecurencnnccenecinicnnn. 67
StArr ElECtriC..c.ovuiuieeeiieeiricirireicreceeecie e 93
State Farm - Ben Granitz.........cccoevvvvninnnnnninicccennes 28
State Farm - Chuck Thompson..........ccceeuveuviervcunirniennennes 97
State Farm Insurance - Tommy Johnston...........ccocccuvuuceee. 99
Stone INSUTANCE ..ottt 69
Stratford Academy........c.occevvieunicininceniciriceeceene 74
Swann School of Protocol Middle Georgia............cccccuucee. 28
)72 1100 17
Tabernacle Baptist Church .......cccccooveencinncnnccncncann. 79
Tattnall Square Academy.........cccoccuvvveeinicirincniniciniciicnnn, 70
Teph Seal......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiininicnne s 119
Texas Border Grill .........ccccvveiiiiniiniciiccee 101
The ENT Center of Central GA.......ccooeevneenecrnecrnncnnes 105
The India Benton Lesser Foundation..........c.ccoceuvecerencenes 104
The Laundry ROOM .....c.cuvcuicuniciciiciricirccececieeaceens 101
The SUMMIt GIOUP.....cccuivricicirieiceireeeeeeeeie e 71
Thomas Financial ........c.cocvevininecnninineninnicnncnncnennens 26
Tidwell & Hilburn Insurance.........ccocceveeeernerscnsncnnenne 61
Total Warrany Services.......cc.ccevveeuenane Inside Front Cover
Trading POSt .....c.cuvveueiiciricieineicieciecie e 64
Triple Point Engineering........ccccceeeeveeniriverncnsucnsecsnnane 10
TRUECAY ...uuuiiniiiniiitiinniennieinieiiesiesnssenssenssessssesnses 16
U-Name-It Roofing Restoration & Landscaping................ 91
Universal Environmental Services.......c.coceevuevuerucnncnnene 12
Virginia Josey Law......c.cooovuiiiiiiiciiiieccne 52
W.L. Amos, Sr. Foundation .........eeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnns 124
Walsh HONda.......coeiiciricnceiccececeeeeicseceeeaene 77
Warner Robins Paintless Dent Repair .........cccocceeurerincnenene. 77
Wayne Reaves SOftware ... 96
We Care Heating & Air Conditioning .......c..cccceeunee. 111
West Fire EXtinguisher.........cococeneenecncinncenecnceecnne 64
Willingham Outdoor, Inc.........cccveuvicinicinicinecnnne 101
Wilson Bryant Air Conditioning.......c..cceeeeeevueinucnnenne 25
WOOAEX ...t 106
ZDEANS ...ttt eaeaes 105

Thank you to all of our sponsors and advertisers for
helping to make this event a huge success!

123 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC



1 WL Amos, Sr. Foundatlon 4 ¥

o 3 B

Dean and Ashley Copelan

- And in loving memory of
Dr. Blll Amos .

FIvVE STAR

| Celebr1ty|

CLASSIC

124 | 2023 CELEBRITY CLASSIC




PAINT

MASTERS

PAINT MASTERS IS AN AUTHORIZED DISTRIBUTOR OF
AXALTA AUTOMOTIVE REFINISHING PAINT & SUPPLIES.

WE SPECIALIZE IN STANDOX, CROMAX AND NASON
REFINISH BRANDS. WITH FOUR LOCATIONS IN
GEORGIA, WE STRIVE TO PROVIDE THE BEST
PRODUCTS ALONG WITH EXCELLENT CUSTOMER SERVICE.

PAINT MASTERS #1 PAINT MASTERS #2
5312 BUFORD HWY 2683 E COLLEGE AVE
DORAVILLE, GA 30340 DECATUR, GA 30030
404.455.0474 404.534.2264
PAINT MASTERS #3 PAINT MASTERS #4
1834 OLD COVINGTON HWY 2501 N SLAPPEY BLVD
CONYERS, GA 30012 ALBANY, GA 31701

770.648.7388 229.888.8167



THANK YOU
FOR JOINING US

Celebrity |k
|l “crassic’ [§

OF MIDDLE GEORGIA H Healthcare with Heart
o (Clinic

= ' & - R%ouw -" Mission Macon Volunteer G“%O

AUTONVIOTIVE

b @YC

LINCOLN HYURNDAI

A ove =

CADILLAC TOYOTA Audi M'tlrgggil!ssm CHEVROLET HONDA

riveFiveStar.com

A




